. ssos | PIoRTNED 3o/
O Series 8810 REPLACEMENT ONLY
8840 UNTIL 2/3/2006
£ B844
Parts List 2888

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

LESS OOVER
0LD STULE[ . ifbljnc‘ﬁbu’g;sﬁ LIRB | 58-2100

ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ICON QrY
1 CHASS (S 1
2 B8-0237 | LATCHBOLT LEVER LHRB i
3 G8-0018 | OUTSIDE CYLINDER HUB | 2
P 98-2034 | LATCHBOLT AND PIN Lhre | 1
5 98-0028 | LATCHBOLT SPRING 1
6 97-0040 | BUSHING 1
7 | 86-2100 D1-0005 | RETAINING RING 2
8 01-D008 | GROOVE PIN 1
o S8-D011 PIVOT PIN LATCHBOLT LEVER | 2
10 01-0013 | SCREW ]
11 6B-0239 PIVOT PIN LIFT ARM 1
12 6B-0238 | LATCHBOLT LEVER RHRE 1
13 68-0241 |LIFT ARM 1
1% 68-0406 | COVER* 1
15 97-0052 SCREW #8-32 ¥ 5,18 #% 4
— 68-2143 | SCREW PACK 1
— 649 STRIKE PACK 1

g
b, 0P

* SPECIFY FINISH

&

i
e
——

Parts List
Poge No Rew
88.1 c
1,2/,2004




£

mﬁ%ﬁ'{'{ﬁ‘.ﬁ %6%/01 Parts List
EMENT Page Neo Rev
O SCries 8813 ey A S o
Parts List 1/2/2004
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
OLD STYLE 13 FUNCTION LHRB 68-22389
8800  |DISCONTINUED 2/5/01| RHRB 68-2240
TEM| ASSY NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY
1 CHASS IS ASSY 1
2 01-0008 GROOVE PIN 2
3 68-0271 |PIVOT P IN knoB LEVER 1 “OTES: 235‘535?&2;?
Z 07-0050 | SPRING KNOB LEVER 1 £ :
- B8-2236 | KNOB LEVER ASSY LHRE ; |e» ORDER OPPOSITE
68-2237 | KNOB LEVER ASSY RHRB HAND FROM DOCR
7 §57-0040 BUSH NG LATCHeOLT 1
8 £58-27230 aR-2234 LATCHBOLT ASSY IHRB #% 1
LHRB 98-2235 LATCHBOLT ASSY RHRB +#
) 53;}%‘*0 98-0028 | SPRING LATCHBOLT 1
10 01-3384 | SCREW #8-32 X 7716 2
11 01-09230 LOCKWASHER 2
12 68-0367 KNOB HUB COVER 1
13 97-0042 KNCB HUB 1
14 97-0043 KNOB HUB RETAINER 1
15 01-0005 RETAINING RING 1
16 01-0013 SCREW LATCHBOLT PIVOT 1
17 68-0239 PIVOT PIN LIFT 4RM 1
18 98-0018 OUTSIDE CYL INDER HUB 1
19 68-0241 LIFT ARM 1
20 680406 COVER ¢ 1
21 97-0052 | SCREW $8-32 X 5,15 ¢ =
22 BR-2143 SCREW PACK 1
23 849 STRIKE PACK 1




(Dseries
Parts List

PISCONTINUED 2/5/01
AVAILABLE FOR
8815 REPLACEMENT ONLY

8843 UNTIL 2/38/2008

CHASS IS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER

OLD STYLE] 15, o [LiRB | B8—2294
5800 -~ 101SCONT INUED 2/avD| Fitks | 68-2295

Parts

Page No
88.3

List
Rev

C

1,2/2004

iTEM|] ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTICN QTyY
1 CHASS | S 1
2 68-0273 BUSHING KNOB LEVER 1
3 97-0050 SPRING KMOB RETURM 1
4 68-~-2238 KNOB LEVER ASSY (HRB 1
68-2237 KNOB LEVER ASSY RHRB
L, 97-0040 BUSHING LaTcHBOLT 1
9R-2034 LATCHBOLT ASSY LHRB *#
® 982035 |LATCHBOLT ASSY rerB % | |
7 68-2204 01-3384 SCREW #m—32 x 7186 2
8 LHRB 01-0830 1 OCK WASHER 2
9 e 68-D367 |KNOB HUB COVER 1
10 O7-0042 KNOB HUB 1
11 97-D043 KNOB HUB RETAIMNER 1
i2 01-0008 GROOVE P |N 2
i3 01-0013 SCREW LATCHEOLT PIVOT 1
4+ B8-0239 PIVOT PIN LIFT ARM 1
15 68~-0241 LIFT ARM 1
16 GR-D271 PIVOT PIN knos LEVER 1
17 SB8-0028 SPRING LATCHBOLT 1
18 68-0406 COVER = 1
19 §7-0052 SCREW s+ #8-32 X 5/16 4
S 68-2143 SCREW PACK 1
— 645 STRIKE PACK 1
# SPECIFY FINISH
=+ ORDER OPPOSITE HAND FROM DOOR
OJON1BIE




B&75 DISCONTINUED 2/5/01 Li
. 8876 AVATLABLE FOR Parts List
Serilies 8877 REPLACEMENT ONLY Page No Rev
. BR78 UNTIL 2/3/2008 88 .8 c
Parts List ggg; N ——
CHASS1S ASSEMBLY
- LESS COVER
oLD STYLE| 75y 78, 77, 7B B[ LHRB 68-2574
8800  |p 0k PAKTION | RHRB | 68-2575
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION GTY} | TTEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4Ty
F D1-000B |GROOVE PIN 2
! CHASSIS ! % | 650971 |PIVOT PIN e LeveR i
3 B7-0050 | SPRING KNOB RETURM 1 CB~-2236 |KNDB LEVER ASSY LHRS i
§ | 680273 |BUSHING KB LEVER 1 68-2237 |KNOB LEVER ASSY RipS
7 88~0237 |LATCHBOLT LEVER L3 3+ ) a 98-2034 |LATCHBOLT ASSY LHRB 1
BR—023B | LATCHBOLT LEVER Rimg e+ 88-2035 |LATCHBOLT ASSY RHRB
9 97-0040 | BUSHING LATCHROLT i 10 B8-0028 |SPRING LATCHREOLT i
17 D1-3384 | SCREW #8-32 X 5/18 2 12 | 66-0357 |KNOB HUB COVER [
15 | 97-0042 |KNOB HUB 1 12 | 97-006s3 |KNOB HUB RETAINER 1
15 01-0005 |RETAINING RING 1 i6 01-0013 | SCREW LATCHROLT PIVOT 1
17 01-4512 |PIVOT PIN LIFT AmM 1 18 | S8-00811 [PIVCT PIN LaTcHBOLT LEVER 1
12 | 98-0D18 |OUTS|DE CYL INDER HUB 1 20 88-1137 |E1FT ARM ]
21 97-0052 | SCREW $8-32 X 518 # 4 22 | 68-0408 | COVER RixB * 1
— [ &B-2143 | SCREW PACK 1 — 643 STRIKE # 1
* SPECIFY FINISH
«+ ORDER OFPOSITE HAND FROM DOOR
&




(Oseries

(12-)HCBBO4 {12-)HCBB1D
(12-JHCBB13 {12-)HCBBIS

: (12-}HCB840 (12-)HCBB43

AVAILABLE

DISCONTINUED 2/5/01

FOR

REFLACEMENT ONLY
UNTIL 2/3/2008

CHASS|S ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
ALL FUNCTIONS | LHRB ¥
Dh%gsa?uw DISCONT INUED 2/5/01] RHRB 68-3918
OLD STYLE| AU FUNCTIONS | LHRB .
12-HCRBO0 |DISCONTINJED 2/5/01] RHRB 68-3917
ITEM] ASSY NO, PART NOC, DESCRIPTICN Qry
1 68-3518 STD HC CHASS|S ASSY 1
88-3817 12-HC CHASSIS ASSY
2 B8B~0406 COVER # 1
3 97-0052 SCREW £8-32 % 5,18 # 4
568-3922 STD HC SCREwW PACK 1
- BB-3620 12~HC SCREW PACK
- £49 STRIKE PACK 1
+ SPECIFY FINISH
Do { ®
@ o
-3
L]
e d\
©
P &
]
) I:I
(1))
gﬂ u

Parts

Page No
88.9

List
Rav

B

17272001




19-8804 ey Parts List
O Ser | es 12-8810 REPLACEMENT ONLY Page No Rev
. : %_ggig UNTIL 2/8/2008 88.10 B
Parts List 15 8aas 1/2/2001
CHASS|S ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER

04, 10, 40, 44, B3 | | HRB

L 68-2273
12-8800 D1SokTINIED 3/5/01 | RHRB

ASSY NO. FART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

68-2273 CHASS15 ASSEMELY

683-0406 COVER *

87-0052 SCREW #B-32 X 5716 *

[MM-—L—|

68-2165 SCREW PACK

-—h-h_;h.—h.—l

649 STRIKE PACK

s SPECIFY FIMISH




DISCONTINUED 2/5/61 | Parts List
(O series REPLACKIODIT LY | Poge s R
() age No ey
_ 12-8813 UNTIL 2/3/2008 88.11 B
Parts List 1/2/2001
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
OLD STYLE| 13 FukeTion | LHRB | 68-2406
12-8800 [DISCONTIHUED 2/5/01; RHRB 68-2407

ITEM] ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

B8B~2406 | CHASSIS ASSEMBLY Lrks
B8-2407 | CHASS|S ASSEMBLY Rris

—

1

2 68-0406 COVER = 1
3 97-0052 SCREW ge-32 X 5718 # 4
— 68-2165 SCREW PACK 1
-_— 649 STRIKE PACK 1

NOTE: ForR 12-8813 % ET

* SPECIFY FINISH
USE 12-8815 CHASSIS

e@(’)@a 1 @
NI,
(' e ° i
- 1 I:I
o) L]




DISCONTINUED 2/5/01 iat
Oseries e
12—3815 Page Ne oy
. 12-8843 UNTIL 2/3/2006 88.12 B
Parts List 1/2,2004
CHASS1S ASSEMBLY
LESS COVER
GLD STYLE| 15 & 43 FUNCTIONS | LHRB B8—2409
12-R80G PISCONTINUED 2/5/01 RHRR 682410
ITEM| ASSY NO. PART NO. DESCR | PT {ON QTY
3 68-2409 CHASS S ASSEMBLY LB )
68-2410 CHASS|S ASSEMBLY RHRE + SPECIFY FINISH
> 68-0406 COVER # 1
3 37-0052 SCREW §8-32 X 5/16 * 4
— 68-2165 SCREW PACK 1
- 849 STRIKE PACK 1
Do
8 o[]® @
-




